
Public and Individual Assistance - Contact People 

 

 

Volusia County 

Ryan Ossowski, CPA    (PA) 

Phone: 386.736.5933 ext. 12725 

rossowski@volusia.org 

 

 

Daytona Beach 

Anne Blom, Public Works  (PA) 

Phone: 386.671.8752 

blomanne@codb.us 

 

Glen Urquhart, Director of Permits & Licensing  (IA) 

Phone: 386.671.8178 

Urquhartglen@codb.us 

 

Daytona Beach Shores 

Fred G. Hiatt Jr, Building Official/Community Services Director   (PA) 

Phone: 386.763.5365 

Cell: 386.931.0315 

fhiatt@cityofdbs.org 

 

Gwyn Herstein    (IA) 

Phone: 386.763.5330 

gherstein@cityofdbs.org 

 

 

DeBary 

Liz Bauer, Finance Director   (PA) 

Phone 386.601.0227 

lbauer@debary.org 

 

 

DeLand 

Dan Stauffer, Finance Director  (PA) 

Phone: 386.626.7079 

staufferd@deland.org  

 

Rick Werbiskis, Community Development Director   (IA) 

Phone: 386.626.7024 

werbiskisr@deland.org 

 



Deltona 

Dean DeBose (Deputy Fire Chief)  (PA and IA) 

Phone: 386.575.6905 

ddebose@deltonafl.gov 

 

 

 

Edgewater         

Jill Danigel  (PA) 

Phone: 386.424.2400 ext. 1340 

Cell: 386.566.3719 

 

Bonnie Brown    (IA)     

Phone: 386.424.2400 ext. 1502  

bbrown@CITYOFEDGEWATER.ORG  

 

Darren Lear, AICP    (IA) 

Development Services Director 

Phone: 386.424.2400 ext. 1501 

dlear@CITYOFEDGEWATER.ORG 

 

 

Holly Hill 

Steven Juengst, Facilities Supervisor, Public Works  (PA) 

Phone: 386.248.9463 

sjuengst@hollyhillfl.org 

 

Rick Beauregard     (IA) 

rbeauregard@hollyhillfl.org 

 

Lake Helen 

Becky Witte    (PA) 

Phone: 386.228.2121 

bwitte@lakehelen.com 

 

 

New Smyrna Beach      

Randy Wright (PA)   

Phone: 386.547.9976   

 

Lonny Russell   (IA)                

Phone: 386.690.0000 

lrussell@cityofnsb.com 

 

 



Oak Hill 

Kohn Evans, City Administrator   (PA) 

Phone: 386.345.3522 

evansk@oakhillfl.com 

 

 

Orange City 

Becky Mendez, AICP, Development Services Director   (PA) 

Phone: 386.775.5418 

bmendez@ourorangecity.com 

 

Carol McFarlane   (IA) 

Phone: 386.775.5424 

cmcfarlane@ourorangecity.com 

 

 

Ormond Beach 

Tom Griffith, Chief Building Official   (PA) & (IA) 

Phone:  386.676.3350 

Tom.Griffith@ormondbeach.org 

 

 

Pierson 

Carmen M. Spelorzi, Town Clerk   (PA) 

Phone: 386.749.2661 

Carmen@townofpierson.org 

 

 

Ponce Inlet 

Kim McColl, Finance Manager  (PA) 

Phone: 386.236.2150 

kmccoll@ponce-inlet.org 

 

David E Hooker    (IA) 

Phone:  386.236.2187 

dhooker@ponce-inlet.org 

 

Port Orange 

Tim Burman, Director, Community Development   (PA) & (IA) 

Phone:  386.506.5615 

tburman@port-orange.org 

 

Briana Conlan-King, Planner, Community Development   (PA) & (IA) 

Phone: 386.506.5676/386.506.5669 

kwilliams@port-orange.org 



 

Yvonne Diaz, Planner, Community Development   (PA) & (IA) 

Phone: 386.506.5615/386.506.5669 

ydiaz@port-orange.org 

 

 

South Daytona 

John A. Dillard, Jr., Community Dev Director/City Engineer (PA) 

Phone: 386.322.3022 

jdillard@southdaytona.org 

 

Mike Janiszewski, Community Development Dept.   (IA) 

Phone: 386-322-3027 

cadd@southdaytona.org 

 


